### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Yasuhiro HAMADA	05/13/2008	
Keiichi OHATA	05/13/2008	
Kenichi MARUHASHI	05/13/2008	
Takao MORIMOTO	05/13/2008	
Masaharu ITO	05/13/2008	
Shuya KISHIMOTO	05/13/2008	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910572

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: MSEASAY@SUGHRUE.COM Correspondent Name: HOWARD L. BERNSTEIN

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q104287

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021350 FRAME: 0933** 

Address Line 4:

500614214

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021350 FRAME: 0934

# Assignment

TAK	Whereas, X/We, <u>YASUHIRO</u> AO MORIMOTO, MASAHARU ITO	HAMADA, KE: O and SHUYA	IICHI OHATA, KE KISHIMOTO of	NICHI MARUHASE Tokyo, Japan	11, OX
hereina BAN	after called assignor(s), have in CONTROL METHOD AND	nvented certa COMMUNIC	nin improvements i	in TUS	
	ecuted an application for Lette y 13, 2008; and	ers Patent of	the United States of	of America there	for on
	Whereas,	NEC Cor	poration		
		7-1, Sh	niba 5-chome,		
		Minato-	-ku, Tokyo, J	apan	
*					-
inventi	(assignee), desires to acquire on, and to any United States p	_	•	est in the applicat	tion and
	Now therefore, for valuable of	consideration	, receipt whereof i	s hereby acknow	ledged,
inventi under 3 any Les success necessa	ee, its successors and assigns, on disclosed therein for the USS U.S.C. §119, and \( \)/we require ters Patent granted upon the isors and assigns; and \( \)/we will ary by the assignee in connect by the assignee.	Inited States of the Direct the Direct invention set I execute with	of America, include tor – U.S. Patent a forth in the application thout further consider	ing the right to c nd Trademark O ation to the assig leration all paper	laim priority ffice to issue nee, its rs deemed
	*/We hereby authorize and re				
•	lvania Avenue, NW, Washing cation number		37-3213 to insert l and Confirmation		es
(Applic	, filed				iling date
and app	plication number of said appli	cation when	known.		
Date:	5/13/2008 Ya	suhiro	Hamada		
Date:	\$\\$\psi	eichi	Ohata	疆	
Date:	s/KEIICHI 5/13/2008 Ken	uchi	Merchooly		
Date:	s/ KENICHI	MARUHASHI Kao	morimoto	<b>A</b>	
	s/ TAKAO MO	RIMOTO		——————————————————————————————————————	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

## ASSIGNMENT

# (continued) ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

Date:	5/13/2008	Maraham Sta
-		s/ MASAHARU ITO
Date:	5/13/2008	Shuya Kishimoto (1)
-		s/ SHUYA KISHIMOTO
Witness		
Date:	5/13/2008	Mosato Kinna
		s/
Date:	5/13/2008	The horas